Teacher Contracts Report dated September 8, 2016, be ratified.

By-Law No. 111
(Promissary Note
LTPS0047)
(BY-LAWS AND/OR
POLICIES)
(Issue #20160901002)

Resolution #BD20160908.1004
Moved By: Tim Johnson     Second By: Kathleen McMillan
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum
of Four Million Three Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars
($4,334,900) on the credit of said School Division for the purpose of
payment for Dieppe Elevator and Roofing, Fort Richmond Modular
Classrooms, South Pointe New School, Vincent Massey Elevator.
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law No. 111, being a by-law of
the Board of Trustees of the Pembina Trails School Division, for the